easement, strictly observe any and all laws, rules, codes, statutes and regulations of any such
authorities.

3. Payment. Simultaneously with the full execution and delivery of this Agreement,
as partial consideration for GWA's agreement to the terms hereoq RHR shall pay to GWA the
sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00). Thereafter, and as additional
consideration for GWA's agreement to the terms hereof, commencing on the first (1s) day of the
second (2"d) fu[ month following such full execution and for so long as this Agreement remains

J

in effect, the RHR Parcel Owner, shall pay to the Shopping Center Parcel Owner the sum of Two